


How closely have you followed these news stories?

How closely, if at all, have you been following stories about...?

I Very / fairly closely I Not very / at all closely

... the rising cost of living 86% | 13%

... the Russian invasion of Ukraine 68% B 30%

... this week's rail strikes 60% § 38%

... government plans to send some
asylum seekers to Rwanda

...possible future strikes later in the year by other
public sector workers such as teachers or NHS staff

... the results of the by-elections
in Wakefield and Tiverton

58% N 40%

56% § 42%

26% m 70%

...the TV programme, Love Island 21% B 76%

Base: 983 Online British adults aged 18-75, 22-23 June 2022
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Public opinion remains split over recent rail strikes

As you may know there were rail strikes this week and over the weekend. From what you know, or
have heard, to what extent, if at all, do you support or oppose these strikes?

ITend to / strongly oppose

IStroneg/tend to support
22-23 June 2022

35%

20-21 June 2022

35%

Base: 983 Online British adults aged 18-75, 22-23 June 2022
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Younger Britons and
2019 Labour voters are
more supportive of the
rail strikes than older
cohorts and 2019
Conservative voters

As you may know there were
rail strikes this week and over
the weekend. From what you
know, or have heard, to what
extent, if at all, do you support
or oppose these strikes?

© Ipsos | June 2022

Strongly / tend ITend to/
to support strongly oppose

Among all 35% 36%

By age group

18-34
35-54 29%
95-75 32%
By 2019 General Election
Conservative 18% 62%

Labour 61%

Base: 983 Online British adults aged 18-75, including those aged 18-34 (253), 35-54 (400), 55-75 (330),
Conservative voters (308), Labour voters (247), 22-23 June 2022




Half support NHS workers such as nurses going on strike,
but only a quarter say the same about barristers and traffic wardens

As you may know, it has been suggested that workers from other sectors might strike at some point over the
next few months. From what you know, or have heard, to what extent, if at all, would you support or oppose
strikes by each of the following, if they did decide to strike?

NHS workers
such as nurses

Teachers

Refuse collectors and
street cleaners

Postal workers

Check-in and ground
staff at airports

Civil servants

Traffic wardens

Barristers working
on criminal cases
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I Strongly / tend to support

41%
39%
36%
31%
29%
26%
23%

Base: 983 Online British adults aged 18-75, 22-23 June 2022

ITend to / strongly oppose

30%
5%
5%
34%
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41%
37%
46%
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